

## CONSENT, RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

We, the undersigned, for and in consideration of providing the undersigned Player with the opportunity to participate in the Jr. Wildcat Lacrosse program, do hereby unconditionally release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless Wheeler Jr. Wildcat Lacrosse Association, Inc., East Cobb Middle School, the Cobb County School System, the City of Marietta, Wheeler Lacrosse, or any person, coach, volunteer or entity employed by or associated with any type of claim or damage (including, but not limited to attorney's fees and litigation expenses) resulting from or arising out of the undersigned Player's participation in the sport of lacrosse or transportation to and from events with Wheeler Jr. Wildcat Lacrosse Association, Inc.

We, the undersigned, hereby consent and grant to the coaches or volunteers of Wheeler Jr. Wildcat Lacrosse Association, Inc. with the express authority and discretion, but not the requirement, to provide any medical or emergency services needed by the undersigned Player during his/her participation in the sport of lacrosse with the undersigned parent/guardian being financially responsible for such services.

The undersigned represents the Player is physically and psychologically able and prepared to participate in the sport of lacrosse, and understands and accepts the fact that sports participation, including lacrosse, involves risks of injury and bodily harm, including but not limited to, paralysis and death. These risks are voluntarily and knowingly assumed by the undersigned.

| <br>Player's Signature          |
|---------------------------------|
| <br>Player's Printed Name       |
| <br>Date                        |
| <br>Parent/Guardian's Signature |
| Parent/Guardian's Printed Name  |